VOTE SHEET

APRIL 23, 2002

RE: Docket No. 011653-TI - Compliance investigation of WorldTeq Corporation for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required. (Deferred from February 5, 2002 conference; revised recommendation filed.)

<u>ISSUE 1</u>: Should Docket No. 011653-TI be closed? <u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: Yes. Docket No. 011653-TI should be closed upon issuance of the Commission's Final Order since WorldTeq has obtained an IXC certificate and there are no further issues that need to be addressed by the Commission.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

ΜΔ.ΤΩΡΤͲΫ

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

DISSENTING

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04462 APR 23 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

10